



**1961 Ridge Rd
Ontario, NY 14519
315.524.4621**

**123 East Jackson St.
Palmyra, NY 14522
315.597.4566**

**1040 Route 31
Macedon, NY 14502
315.986.7781**

GENERAL PRICE LIST

These prices are effective as of December 1, 2025 and are subject to change.

The goods and services shown here are those we can provide to our customers. You may choose only the items you desire. However, any funeral arrangements you select shall include a charge for our services. If you must buy items to meet legal or other requirements which you did not specifically ask for, we will explain the reason in writing on the statement we provide describing the funeral services and merchandise you selected.

This list may not include prices for certain items that you select, such as cemetery charges or crematory services, flowers and newspaper notices. The estimated or final prices for those items will be shown on the itemized statement describing the funeral services and merchandise you have selected. We charge for our services in buying certain items.

Direct Cremation:

Prices range from \$1,645.00

Includes the local transfer of remains to the funeral home, staff services, securing of necessary authorizations, basic local transportation to the crematory, an alternative container for the cremation, and the return of the cremains to the funeral home.

To \$1,395.00

which includes the services as described above but with the cremation container supplied by the customer.

THE DIRECT CREMATION PRICE DOES NOT INCLUDE THE CREMATORY FEE OR CASH ADVANCES ITEMS.

NOTE: If you choose to arrange a direct cremation, you may use an unfinished wooden box or an alternative container. The cost of the container will be added to the cremation package. Alternative containers can be made of heavy cardboard, press wood or composition materials (with or without an outside covering), or may be pouches of canvas or other materials. The crematory fee will also be added to the cost of the direct cremation.

Direct (Immediate) Burials:

Prices range from \$4,360.00

which includes the local transfer of remains to the funeral home, dressing/casketing, staff services, securing of necessary authorizations, basic local transportation to the cemetery, and a Wesley (Fiberboard) casket.

to \$3,165.00

which includes the services as described above but with the alternative container supplied by the customer.

THE DIRECT BURIAL PRICE DOES NOT INCLUDE THE CEMETERY CHARGE OR CASH ADVANCE ITEMS.

Transfer of deceased to the funeral home including personnel, equipment and vehicle:

\$495 (Up to 4 people / up to 20 miles from any location)
Charges for vehicles outside 20 mile radius - \$3.00 per mile

Embalming:

Non-Autopsied Embalming: \$795
Autopsy/Bone and, or tissue donor: \$950

In New York State, embalming is not required by law. If you do not want embalming, you have the right to choose an arrangement which does not require you to pay for embalming such as direct cremation or direct burial. If you select certain funeral arrangements, such as viewing or an open casket funeral, embalming may be required by the funeral home.

Embalming is required by our funeral home if you select any of the following service options:

- a) Open Casket Visitation
- b) Open Casket Funeral Service
- c) Church Service with Casket Present
- d) Delayed or Spring Burial or when Final Disposition cannot be made within 24 hours
- e) Transfer by Common Carrier
- f) Transfer to a Funeral Home outside Monroe County

Other preparation (excluding embalming):

Dressing and Casketing: \$125
Cosmetology: \$125
Custodial Care (Charge/day or part thereof): \$150
Topical Disinfection: \$325
Restoration (Per Hour): No Charge
Removal of Pacemaker: \$175

Basic Services of the Funeral Director and Staff: \$1,895

The charge for our services will be added to the total cost of the funeral arrangements which you select. However, this charge will not be added to the cost for direct cremation, direct burial, forwarding of remains or receiving of remains because this service is included in those charges.

Basic arrangements include services of the funeral director, other staff, equipment and facilities to respond to the initial request for service, the arrangement conference, securing of necessary authorizations and coordination of service plans with parties involved in the final disposition of the deceased.

Supervision (Funeral Director and Staff)

Supervision for Visitation (1st hour): \$150
Each additional hour: \$100
Private Visitation (Up to 2 Hours): \$250
Private family ID (up to 15 people) - No Charge
Supervision for Funeral Service: \$500
Supervision for Memorial Service: \$500
Graveside Ceremony (this fee is not charged for burials on the same day as the service): \$300
Disinterment: \$300

Facilities:

Visitation (First Hour): \$250
Each additional hour: \$100
Private Visitation (Up to 2 Hours): \$250
Private Family ID (Up to 15 people): No Charge
Use of Facilities for Funeral/Memorial Service: \$250
Use of Facilities for Prayer Service before church: \$175
Use of Funeral Home Facilities and Supervision for Visitation (3 hrs): \$800
Use of Funeral Home Facilities and Supervision for Funeral/Memorial Service: \$750

Livery:

Hearse: Local: \$475
Flower Vehicle: (Note: This vehicle is not always needed): \$350
Lead, Clergy, or Service Car: \$150
Alternative Vehicle (example transportation to the crematory): \$350

Merchandise:

Wood Caskets available from: \$2,495 - \$8,295
A complete price list will be provided at the funeral home
Metal Caskets available from: \$2,395 - \$8,195
A complete price list will be provided at the funeral home
Outer Burial Containers available from: \$1,600 - \$8,995
A complete price list will be provided at the funeral home
Cremation Container available from: \$250
A complete price list will be provided at the funeral home
Shipping Container \$350
Urns available from: \$100 - \$695
A complete price list will be provided at the funeral home

Additional Services and Merchandise:

Memorial Packages-As Selected: \$325 - \$350 (Register Book, 100 Laminated Prayer Cards, 50 Acknowledgement Cards)
Register Books: \$100
Prayer Cards (laminated per 25): \$1.75 Per card
Bookmark Prayer Cards (laminated per 25): \$2.00 per card
Acknowledgment Cards - Price Per 25: \$1.00 per card
Service Programs – Price per (100): \$200
Tribute Slideshow- includes 1 Thumb drive copy: \$100
Additional Copies of Thumb drive: \$25
Placing of Cremated Remains into an urn from an outside source: \$50
Times of Wayne County publication - \$150
Flowers - Subject to price from florist
Pallbearers (per person) \$75
Cemetery Equipment: \$500 (Note: Overtime charges of \$200.00 per hour will be added weekdays after 3:00 pm arrival at the cemetery and \$200.00 per hour on Sunday or Holidays)
Cemetery Equipment: \$250 (Table, Chairs, Greenery carpets)
Life Insurance Assignment: \$125
Anatomical Gift: \$1,895 - (Includes transfer of deceased to funeral home, securing of necessary information for death certificate, filing of death certificate, and transfer of deceased to Strong Memorial Hospital.)

Limited Service:

Forwarding remains to another funeral home: This charge includes the transfer of remains to the funeral home, embalming, the services of the funeral director and staff, securing necessary authorizations, and local transportation to point of shipment: \$3,895.00

Receiving remains from another funeral home: This charge includes basic transportation of the remains to the funeral home and/or place of local disposition, services of the funeral director and staff, and securing necessary authorizations: \$2,740.00

Cash Advances: Services and merchandise provided as cash advance items will be billed at the same amount paid by the funeral home. Examples would be newspaper notices, cemetery charges, clergy, organist, soloist, copies of Death Certificates, etc.

Family may choose from a selection of caskets, and outer burial containers, from our selection book.

Packages do not include “non-funeral home items” or “cash disbursements.”

We offer a full list of Caskets, Outer Interment Receptacles, and Urns.

Payment Policy

Thank you for your trust in us to help provide a loving tribute to your loved one. We continue to find ways to reduce the costs of services, but we will never disrupt the quality of service we offer or the professionalism of our staff.

To serve all families fairly we have established a uniform payment policy

The following are acceptable payment options, due at the time of arrangement:

- Cash (results in a 2% credit off funeral home charges)
- Checks are subject to electronic funds verification. (results in a 2% credit off funeral home charges) Third-party checks are not acceptable.
 - Credit Card (Visa, Master Card, Discover, AMEX)
 - Insurance Assignments – (Subject to a funeral home assignment fee)
- “Estates” – Our funeral home policy does not include arrangements with the estate of your loved one, but rather with the Purchaser.

